
Date/Time: 7/23/2010 1:56:18 PM

Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications 

Hong125-Body-Flat15mm-UMTS5-HSDPA-High 

DUT: Hong; Type:DUT; Serial:#18761 

Communication System: WCDMA Band V; Frequency: 846.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 846.629 MHz; σ = 0.967 mho/m; εr = 52.3; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1583; ConvF(6.27, 6.27, 6.27); Calibrated: 11/18/2009  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn432; Calibrated: 5/18/2010  
Phantom: SAM with CRP (Low Band Body); Type: SAM; Serial: TP: 1031  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 
Body 3/Area Scan (41x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.530 mW/g 
Body 3/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 21.5 V/m; Power Drift = 0.027 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.652 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.501 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.358 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.532 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.532mW/g
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Date/Time: 7/23/2010 12:29:00 PM

Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications 

Hong125-Body-Flat15mm-UMTS5-Speech-high 

DUT: Hong; Type:DUT; Serial:#18761 

Communication System: WCDMA Band V; Frequency: 846.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 846.629 MHz; σ = 0.967 mho/m; εr = 52.3; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1583; ConvF(6.27, 6.27, 6.27); Calibrated: 11/18/2009  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn432; Calibrated: 5/18/2010  
Phantom: SAM with CRP (Low Band Body); Type: SAM; Serial: TP: 1031  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 
Body 3/Area Scan (41x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.575 mW/g 
Body 3/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 22.7 V/m; Power Drift = 0.002 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.711 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.546 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.390 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.582 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.582mW/g
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Date/Time: 7/23/2010 12:04:38 PM

Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications 

Hong125-Body-Flat15mm-UMTS5-Speech-Low 

DUT: Hong; Type:DUT; Serial:#18761 

Communication System: WCDMA Band V; Frequency: 826.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 826.4 MHz; σ = 0.948 mho/m; εr = 52.6; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 
Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1583; ConvF(6.27, 6.27, 6.27); Calibrated: 11/18/2009  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn432; Calibrated: 5/18/2010  
Phantom: SAM with CRP (Low Band Body); Type: SAM; Serial: TP: 1031  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 
Body/Area Scan (41x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.508 mW/g 
Body/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 21.3 V/m; Power Drift = -0.160 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.621 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.477 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.341 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.510 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.510mW/g
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Date/Time: 7/23/2010 12:16:33 PM

Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications 

Hong125-Body-Flat15mm-UMTS5-Speech-Middle 

DUT: Hong; Type:DUT; Serial:#18761 

Communication System: WCDMA Band V; Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.958 mho/m; εr = 52.4; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 
Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1583; ConvF(6.27, 6.27, 6.27); Calibrated: 11/18/2009  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn432; Calibrated: 5/18/2010  
Phantom: SAM with CRP (Low Band Body); Type: SAM; Serial: TP: 1031  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 
Body 2/Area Scan (41x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.569 mW/g 
Body 2/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 22.5 V/m; Power Drift = 0.009 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.702 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.540 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.388 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.575 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.575mW/g
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Date/Time: 7/30/2010 9:11:26 AM

Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications International AB 

Hong125-LeftHandSide-GSM1900-Tilt-Middle 

DUT: Hong; Type:DUT ; Serial:#18760 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.45 mho/m; εr = 38.4; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1611; ConvF(5.18, 5.18, 5.18); Calibrated: 12/8/2009  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn448; Calibrated: 11/10/2009  
Phantom: SAM-1; Type: SAM; Serial: 1437  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 
Tilt position/Area Scan (61x111x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.158 mW/g 
Tilt position/Zoom Scan (5x5x7) (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.46 V/m; Power Drift = -0.121 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.211 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.142 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.089 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.151 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.151mW/g
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Date/Time: 7/30/2010 9:42:50 AM

Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications International AB 

Hong125-LeftHandSide-GSM1900-Touch-High 

DUT: Hong; Type:DUT; Serial:#18760 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1909.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium parameters used: f = 1909.8 MHz; σ = 1.48 mho/m; εr = 38.3; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1611; ConvF(5.18, 5.18, 5.18); Calibrated: 12/8/2009  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn448; Calibrated: 11/10/2009  
Phantom: SAM-1; Type: SAM; Serial: 1437  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 
Touch position 3/Area Scan (61x111x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.957 mW/g 
Touch position 3/Zoom Scan (5x5x7) (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 7.40 V/m; Power Drift = -0.066 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.24 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.832 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.471 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.924 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.924mW/g
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Date/Time: 7/27/2010 9:50:10 AM

Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications International AB 

Hong125-LeftHandSide-GSM850-Tilt-Middle 

DUT: Hong; Type:DUT; Serial:#18760 

Communication System: GSM 850; Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.883 mho/m; εr = 41.5; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 
Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1611; ConvF(6.58, 6.58, 6.58); Calibrated: 12/8/2009  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn448; Calibrated: 11/10/2009  
Phantom: SAM-2; Type: SAM; Serial: 1025  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 
Tilt position/Area Scan (61x111x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.271 mW/g 
Tilt position/Zoom Scan (5x5x7) (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 10.1 V/m; Power Drift = 0.015 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.323 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.257 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.190 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.273 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.273mW/g
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Date/Time: 7/27/2010 10:26:14 AM

Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications International AB 

Hong125-LeftHandSide-GSM850-Touch-High 

DUT: Hong; Type:DUT; Serial:#18760 

Communication System: GSM 850; Frequency: 848.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium parameters used: f = 848.8 MHz; σ = 0.895 mho/m; εr = 41.3; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1611; ConvF(6.58, 6.58, 6.58); Calibrated: 12/8/2009  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn448; Calibrated: 11/10/2009  
Phantom: SAM-2; Type: SAM; Serial: 1025  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 
Touch position 3/Area Scan (61x111x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.742 mW/g 
Touch position 3/Zoom Scan (5x5x7) (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 9.00 V/m; Power Drift = -0.097 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.916 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.693 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.492 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.749 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.749mW/g
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Date/Time: 8/2/2010 10:23:59 AM

Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications International AB 

Hong125-LeftHandSide-UMTS2-Tilt-Middle 

DUT: Hong; Type:DUT; Serial:#18760 

Communication System: WCDMA Band 2; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.44 mho/m; εr = 38.4; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1611; ConvF(5.18, 5.18, 5.18); Calibrated: 12/8/2009  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn448; Calibrated: 11/10/2009  
Phantom: SAM-1; Type: SAM; Serial: 1437  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 
Tilt position/Area Scan (61x111x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.278 mW/g 
Tilt position/Zoom Scan (5x5x7) (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 10.8 V/m; Power Drift = -0.048 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.366 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.250 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.158 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.267 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.267mW/g
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Date/Time: 8/2/2010 10:07:14 AM

Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications International AB 

Hong125-LeftHandSide-UMTS2-Touch-Middle 

DUT: Hong; Type:DUT; Serial:#18760 

Communication System: WCDMA Band 2; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.44 mho/m; εr = 38.4; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1611; ConvF(5.18, 5.18, 5.18); Calibrated: 12/8/2009  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn448; Calibrated: 11/10/2009  
Phantom: SAM-1; Type: SAM; Serial: 1437  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 
Touch position/Area Scan (61x111x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.20 mW/g 
Touch position/Zoom Scan (5x5x7) (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.09 V/m; Power Drift = -0.343 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.58 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 1.08 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.619 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.20 mW/g 

0 dB = 1.20mW/g
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Date/Time: 7/27/2010 2:48:38 PM

Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications International AB 

Hong125-LeftHandSide-UMTS5-Tilt-Middle 

DUT: Hong; Type:DUT; Serial:#18760 

Communication System: WCDMA Band5; Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.883 mho/m; εr = 41.5; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 
Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1611; ConvF(6.58, 6.58, 6.58); Calibrated: 12/8/2009  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn448; Calibrated: 11/10/2009  
Phantom: SAM-2; Type: SAM; Serial: 1025  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 
Tilt position/Area Scan (61x111x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.345 mW/g 
Tilt position/Zoom Scan (5x5x7) (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 11.4 V/m; Power Drift = 0.019 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.411 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.328 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.242 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.349 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.349mW/g
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Date/Time: 7/27/2010 3:20:24 PM

Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications International AB 

Hong125-LeftHandSide-UMTS5-Touch-High 

DUT: Hong; Type:DUT; Serial:#18760 

Communication System: WCDMA Band5; Frequency: 846.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 846.629 MHz; σ = 0.892 mho/m; εr = 41.3; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1611; ConvF(6.58, 6.58, 6.58); Calibrated: 12/8/2009  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn448; Calibrated: 11/10/2009  
Phantom: SAM-2; Type: SAM; Serial: 1025  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 
Touch position 3/Area Scan (61x111x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.660 mW/g 
Touch position 3/Zoom Scan (5x5x7) (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.32 V/m; Power Drift = 0.044 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.811 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.619 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.441 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.670 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.670mW/g
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Date/Time: 7/30/2010 10:37:20 AM

Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications International AB 

Hong125-RightHandSide-GSM1900-Tilt-Middle 

DUT: Hong; Type:DUT; Serial:#18760 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.45 mho/m; εr = 38.4; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1611; ConvF(5.18, 5.18, 5.18); Calibrated: 12/8/2009  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn448; Calibrated: 11/10/2009  
Phantom: SAM-1; Type: SAM; Serial: 1437  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 
Tilt position - Middle/Area Scan (61x111x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.234 mW/g 
Tilt position - Middle/Zoom Scan (5x5x7) (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: 
dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.57 V/m; Power Drift = 0.037 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.325 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.211 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.125 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.225 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.225mW/g
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Date/Time: 7/30/2010 11:09:10 AM

Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications International AB 

Hong125-RightHandSide-GSM1900-Touch-High 

DUT: Hong; Type:DUT; Serial:#18760 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1909.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium parameters used: f = 1909.8 MHz; σ = 1.48 mho/m; εr = 38.3; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1611; ConvF(5.18, 5.18, 5.18); Calibrated: 12/8/2009  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn448; Calibrated: 11/10/2009  
Phantom: SAM-1; Type: SAM; Serial: 1437  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 
Touch position - High/Area Scan (61x111x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, 
dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.660 mW/g 
Touch position - High/Zoom Scan (5x5x7) (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: 
dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.53 V/m; Power Drift = 0.030 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.870 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.597 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.360 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.657 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.657mW/g
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Date/Time: 7/27/2010 11:22:12 AM

Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications International AB 

Hong125-RightHandSide-GSM850-Tilt-Middle 

DUT: Hong; Type:DUT; Serial:#18760 

Communication System: GSM 850; Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.883 mho/m; εr = 41.5; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 
Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1611; ConvF(6.58, 6.58, 6.58); Calibrated: 12/8/2009  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn448; Calibrated: 11/10/2009  
Phantom: SAM-2; Type: SAM; Serial: 1025  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 

 
Tilt position - Middle/Area Scan (61x111x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.304 mW/g 
 
Tilt position - Middle/Zoom Scan (5x5x7) (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 10.4 V/m; Power Drift = 0.000 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.355 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.282 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.207 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.301 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.301mW/g
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Date/Time: 7/27/2010 11:58:11 AM

Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications International AB 

Hong125-RightHandSide-GSM850-Touch-High 

DUT: Hong; Type:DUT; Serial:#18760 

Communication System: GSM 850; Frequency: 848.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium parameters used: f = 848.8 MHz; σ = 0.895 mho/m; εr = 41.3; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1611; ConvF(6.58, 6.58, 6.58); Calibrated: 12/8/2009  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn448; Calibrated: 11/10/2009  
Phantom: SAM-2; Type: SAM; Serial: 1025  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 
Touch position - High/Area Scan (61x111x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, 
dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.614 mW/g 
Touch position - High/Zoom Scan (5x5x7) (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: 
dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.06 V/m; Power Drift = -0.040 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.781 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.579 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.415 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.619 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.619mW/g
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Date/Time: 8/2/2010 11:42:19 AM

Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications International AB 

Hong125-RightHandSide-UMTS2-Tilt-Middle 

DUT: Hong; Type:DUT; Serial:#18760 

Communication System: WCDMA Band 2; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.44 mho/m; εr = 38.4; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1611; ConvF(5.18, 5.18, 5.18); Calibrated: 12/8/2009  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn448; Calibrated: 11/10/2009  
Phantom: SAM-1; Type: SAM; Serial: 1437  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 
Tilt position - Middle/Area Scan (61x111x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.434 mW/g 
Tilt position - Middle/Zoom Scan (5x5x7) (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: 
dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 12.2 V/m; Power Drift = -0.022 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.587 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.385 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.230 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.410 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.410mW/g
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Date/Time: 8/2/2010 11:25:52 AM

Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications International AB 

Hong125-RightHandSide-UMTS2-Touch-Middle 

DUT: Hong; Type:DUT; Serial:#18760 

Communication System: WCDMA Band 2; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.44 mho/m; εr = 38.4; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1611; ConvF(5.18, 5.18, 5.18); Calibrated: 12/8/2009  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn448; Calibrated: 11/10/2009  
Phantom: SAM-1; Type: SAM; Serial: 1437  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 
Touch position - Middle/Area Scan (61x111x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, 
dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.878 mW/g 
Touch position - Middle/Zoom Scan (5x5x7) (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: 
dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.70 V/m; Power Drift = -0.102 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.11 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.789 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.485 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.856 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.856mW/g
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Date/Time: 7/27/2010 1:36:15 PM

Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications International AB 

Hong125-RightHandSide-UMTS5-Tilt-Middle 

DUT: Hong; Type:DUT; Serial:#18760 

Communication System: WCDMA Band5; Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.883 mho/m; εr = 41.5; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 
Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1611; ConvF(6.58, 6.58, 6.58); Calibrated: 12/8/2009  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn448; Calibrated: 11/10/2009  
Phantom: SAM-2; Type: SAM; Serial: 1025  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 
Tilt position - Middle/Area Scan (61x111x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.389 mW/g 
Tilt position - Middle/Zoom Scan (5x5x7) (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: 
dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 12.8 V/m; Power Drift = -0.104 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.467 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.370 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.272 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.396 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.396mW/g
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Date/Time: 7/27/2010 2:10:55 PM

Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications International AB 

Hong125-RightHandSide-UMTS5-Touch-High 

DUT: Hong; Type:DUT; Serial:#18760 

Communication System: WCDMA Band5; Frequency: 846.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 846.629 MHz; σ = 0.892 mho/m; εr = 41.3; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1611; ConvF(6.58, 6.58, 6.58); Calibrated: 12/8/2009  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn448; Calibrated: 11/10/2009  
Phantom: SAM-2; Type: SAM; Serial: 1025  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 
Touch position - High/Area Scan (61x111x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, 
dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.606 mW/g 
Touch position - High/Zoom Scan (5x5x7) (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: 
dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.83 V/m; Power Drift = 0.037 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.758 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.569 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.409 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.601 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.601mW/g
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